

CCYSA Youth Scholarship

CCYSA Youth Scholarship provides financial support up to \$600 to assist the selected candidate in obtaining a Glider pilot's certification. This scholarship was established 2006 and is awarded based on participation at CCSC in support of Flying enthusiasm, Crew activities and Club participation

Criteria for consideration scholarship include:

- Active member of :
 - Caesar Creek Soaring Club and
 - o Caesar Creek Youth Soaring Association and
 - Member of weekend crew
- Nomination must be one of the following:
 - Flight instructor,
 - o CCSC Crew Chief,
 - o Board member: SSD or CCSC or CCYSA
- Member of Soaring Society of America
- Enrolled in Junior High, High School and or Undergraduate College / University
- Member CCSC
- Scholarship candidate must write and submit letter to CCYSA on :
 - Your individual flying experience
 - o Community service
 - o How the award will help with your training

Thomas Paul Bales CCYSA Scholarship

Tom Bales scholarship provides financial support up to \$600 to assist the selected candidate in obtaining a Glider pilot's certification. This scholarship was established in memory of Tom, a man who loved teaching, camping and flying. Tom was a tow pilot and flight instructor who loved aviation having over 10,000 logged flights and flew until his death at age 90.

Criteria for consideration scholarship include:

• Active member of :

0

- Caesar Creek Soaring Club and
- o Caesar Creek Youth Soaring Association
- Nomination must be two of the following: one must be a tow pilot:
 - Flight instructor,
 - CCSC Crew Chief,
 - o Tow Pilot
 - o Board member: SSD or CCSC or CCYSA
- o Member of Soaring Society of America
- Enrolled in Junior High, High School and or Undergraduate College / University
- Scholarship candidate must write and submit letter to CCYSA on :
 - o Your individual flying experience
 - o Community service
 - o How the award will help with your training



Caesar Creek Youth Soaring Association Waynesville, Ohio

Scholarship Request for Nomination:

- □ CCYSA Youth Scholarship
- □ Tom Bales Youth Scholarship

Nominator (s)

Name		Tow Pilot*	
Email		Email	
Phone:		Phone:	
Nominee			
Name:	Email	Phone:	

Scholarship Award

Total award is up to \$600 of which \$300 will be applied directly to the CCYSA Camp fee and the remaining \$300 will be paid directly to CCSC and credited to the awardee's account to defray flight charges incurred during camp.

Criteria for consideration scholarship:

- Nomination by one of the following:
 - CCSC Flight instructor,
 - CCSC Crew Chief,
 - o Board member: CCSC or CCYSA
 - *Tom Bales Scholarship requires Tow Pilot as a 2nd endorsement /nominee
- o Member of Soaring Society of America
- o Enrolled in Junior High, High School and or Undergraduate College or University
- o Member CCSC, having a current account balance of no outstanding debt.
- Youth must submit a letter to CCYSA written by the scholarship candidate / nominee on his/her individual flying experience, community service and how the scholarship will benefit their training need.

Request for Scholarship award shall be submitted to Steve McManus: <u>Steve.Mcmanus@ge.com and</u> <u>N4641F@gmail.com</u> before June 1 of the year for which the scholarship is requested.

Nominator Signature:	Date:
-	
Tow Pilot Signature:	Date:



Caesar Creek Youth Soaring Association Waynesville, Ohio

CCYSA Scholarship Nomination :Completed by CCYSA Board member

Dear _____

You have been nominated by: ____ for consideration of scholarship support for the Caesar Creek Youth Soaring Association, Youth Camp this year. The scholarship may be awarded to the deserving individual based on their support of the sport of soaring through evidence of their individual performance, community service, and need.

The total award is \$600 of which \$300 will be applied directly to the CCYSA Camp fee and the remaining \$300 will be paid directly to CCSC and credited to your account tp defray flight charges incurred during camp.

Criteria for consideration scholarship include:

- Nomination must be one of the following: 0
 - Flight instructor, 0
 - CCSC Crew Chief, 0
 - Board member: SSD or CCSC or CCYSA 0
 - *Tom Bales Scholarship requires Tow Pilot as a 2nd endorsement /nominee 0
- Member of Soaring Society of America 0
- Enrolled in Junior High, High School and or Undergraduate College / University 0
- Member CCSC 0
- Scholarship candidate must write and submit a letter to CCYSA describing : 0
 - Your individual flying experience 0
 - Community service
 - How the award will help with your training 0

Scholarship award letter shall be submitted to: Steve McManus: Steve.mcmanus@ge.com and N4641F@gmail.com before June 15 of the year for which the scholarship is requested.

Should you have any questions please call or email me .

CCYSA Member Signature:	Date	
.		
Email	Phone:	